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How likely are you to vote in the November general election for Governor, U.S. Senate, and

state offices out of the following options?

Freq. %
Definitely voting 482 90.1%
Probably voting 42 7.9%
Probably not voting 11 2.0%
Definitely not voting 0 0.0%
Unsure 0 0.0%
Total 535 100.0%

Which one of the following issues do you consider to be the top issue facing Pennsylvania?

Freq. %
Addressing inflation and the rising cost of living 196 36.7%
Ensuring the integrity of elections 92 17.2%
Rebuilding the economy and creating good jobs 67 12.6%
Improving infrastructure like roads and bridges 50 9.3%
Enacting property tax reform 43 8.1%
Making quality healthcare more affordable 38 7.1%
Increasing funding for public education 29 5.5%
Enacting rules to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 4 0.8%
Unsure 14 2.7%
Total 535 100.0%

Thinking again about the upcoming general election in November....

If the general election for U.S. Senate was held today, who would you vote for?

Freq. %
Republican Mehmet Oz 234  43.8%
Definitely Republican Mehmet Oz 184  34.4%
Probably Republican Mehmet Oz 50 9.4%
Democrat John Fetterman 258  48.2%

Probably Democrat John Fetterman 44 8.2%
Definitely Democrat John Fetterman 214  40.0%

Unsure 43 8.1%
Total 535 100.0%



If the general election for Governor were held today, who would you vote for?

Freq. %
Republican Doug Mastriano 242  45.3%
Definitely Republican Doug Mastriano 205  38.3%
Probably Republican Doug Mastriano 37 7.0%
Democrat Josh Shapiro 258  48.2%
Probably Democrat Josh Shapiro 39 7.2%
Definitely Democrat Josh Shapiro 219  40.9%
Unsure 35 6.6%
Total 535 100.0%
Are you female or male?
Freq. %
Female 288 53.9%
Male 247 46.1%
Total 535 100.0%
What age range do you fall within?
Freq. %
Under 50 205 38.3%
18-34 93 17.4%
35-49 112 20.9%
50 and Over 330 61.7%
50-64 159 29.7%
65 or older 171 32.0%
Total 535 100.0%

How are you registered to vote in Pennsylvania? You may consider yourself of a different
party, but what does your voter registration card show?

Freq. %
Republican 216 40.4%
Democrat 248 46.4%
Independent/Other 63 11.7%
Unsure 8 1.5%
Total 535 100.0%

1 N



Do you consider the area where you live to be more rural, suburban, or urban?

Freq. %
Rural 167 31.2%
Suburban 295 55.1%
Urban 73 13.7%
Total 535 100.0%

What annual household income range do you fall within out of the following options?

Freq. %
Less than $40,000 72 13.4%
$40,000 - $70,000 113 21.2%
$70,000 - $100,000 105 19.6%
More than $100,000 188 35.1%
Unsure 57 10.7%
Total 535 100.0%

Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Freq. %
White or Caucasian 423 79.0%
Asian or Pacific Islander 5 0.9%
Black or African American 43 8.0%
Hispanic or Latino 16 3.0%
Other 34 6.3%
Unsure 15 2.8%
Total 535 100.0%

What's the highest level of education you have completed?

Freq. %

No degree 291 54.4%
Some high school 7 1.3%
High school diploma/GED 69 12.8%
Technical Certification 25 4.7%
Some college or Associate's 190 35.6%
Degree

At least College 241 45.0%
Four-year undergraduate or 136 25.4%
Bachelor's Degree

Graduate degree or further 105 19.6%
Unsure 3 0.6%

Total 535 100.0%



General Election X of 4

Geo

Geo — DMA

Age + Income

Freq. %
Oof4 4 0.8%
lof4 59 10.9%
20f4 58 10.9%
3of4 118 22.1%
40f4 295 55.2%
Total 535 100.0%
Freq. %
Northern Tier 59 11.1%
Philadelphia/Southeast 174 32.6%
Pittsburgh/Southwest 116 21.6%
Scranton/Lehigh Valley 81 15.1%
South Central 105 19.6%
Total 535 100.0%
Freq. %
Pittsburgh 122 22.8%
Buffalo 2 0.3%
Erie 7 1.4%
Hily 91 16.9%
Johnstwn/Altoona 23 4.2%
New York 7 1.2%
Philadelphia 221 41.3%
Wilkes Barr/Scrn 55 10.3%
Youngstown 5 0.9%
Elmira 2 0.4%
Washington DC 1 0.2%
Total 535 100.0%
Freq. %
<65 <$40k 42 7.9%
<65 $40k-$70k 78 14.6%
<65 $70k+ 212 39.6%
65+ <$40k 30 5.6%
65+ $40k-$70k 35 6.6%
65+ $70k+ 80 15.0%
Unsure/Refused 57 10.7%
Total 535 100.0%
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Age + Gender

Freq. %

F18-34 33 6.1%

F 35-49 61 11.4%
F 50 - 64 99 18.6%
F 65+ 95 17.8%
M 18- 34 60 11.2%
M35 -49 51 9.5%

M 50 - 64 60 11.1%
M 65+ 76 14.2%
Total 535 100.0%

METHODOLOGY

This probabilistic survey was conducted June 16 — 17, 2022, with 535 likely general election voters. It has
a margin of error of +4.18%. Known registered voters were interviewed via live calls, and SMS. This
survey was weighted to a likely general election voter universe.

Cyanal is an award-winning international polling, public opinion, and predictive analytics firm that pioneered
multi-mode polling, text-to-web collection, and emotive analysis. Cygnal consistently ranks as the most
accurate firm, and clients rely on Cygnal’s ability to create intelligence for action. Its team members have
worked in 48 states and multiple countries on more than 2,700 corporate, public affairs, and political
campaigns.
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